students who graduated in 2003 and 2004, aimed at ana-
lyzing the treatment towards undergraduate students and
graduates, and at examining the contribution of the course
curriculum to the fulfillment of their professional needs.
The study involved the participation of one hundred and
one (101) subjects from several areas, including nursing. A
structured questionnaire was given, which allowed the re-
search to state that 72% of the graduates were working in
their study area and 88% needed more knowledge to en-
rich their education. As for the contribution of the course